
 

 
AMENDMENT No. 4 TO CONTRACT BFS21273 WITH 

GENUINE PARTS COMPANY 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 27TH  day of June, 2023, by the County of Nevada 
and Genuine Parts Company (Parties).  Said Amendment will amend the prior Agreement between 
the Parties entitled Vendor Managed Inventory Parts Facility Operations executed on June 22, 
2021 by Resolution No. 21-273, and which Agreement was subsequently amended on May 24, 
2022 by Resolution No. 22-226, on June 14, 2022 by Resolution No. 22-265, and on June 13, 2023 
by Resolution No 23-271.  
 
 WHEREAS,  the Parties desire to amend their Agreement to allow a contract renewal term 
from July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024; and 
 
 WHEREAS,  the Parties desire the annual contract price not to exceed $884,773 for a total 
accumulated contract amount of $2,614,773.00 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This Amendment No. 4 shall be effective as of July 1, 2023. 

 
2. The contract term is July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.  
 
3.          The annual contract amount will not exceed of $884,773. 

 
4.  That in all other respects the prior Agreement of the Parties shall remain in full 

force and effect except as amended herein. 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Edward C. Scofield  
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR(S): 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter          Tom Skov, Division Vice President 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors         Genuine Parts Company 
 


